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Contract City Initial Contract and

 Incorporation Dates

Purpose

The purpose of this bulletin is to provide information regarding the dates of city incorporation and initial law
enforcement service contracts.

 

Introduction

The Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department leads the nation in providing intergovernmental services on a
contractual basis.  The use of intergovernmental contracts in Los Angeles County dates back to 1954 when
the City of Lakewood and the Sheriff’s Department entered into the very first agreement for one government
entity to provide services to another independent governmental entity.

Over the years, contract services have been so successful that forty-two of the County’s eight-eight cities
contract for municipal law enforcement services with the Sheriff’s Department.

Contract Law Enforcement Bureau periodically receives calls inquiring when a contract city first contracted, or
the city’s date of incorporation.  These charts list the Departments contract cities by order of initial contract
date, in alphabetical order, and by order of incorporation.  
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Contract Cities - in order of initial contract

ORDER OF

CONTRACT
CITY DATE OF CONTRACT INCORPORATION

DATE

1 Lakewood April 16, 1954 April 16, 1954

2 Cerritos April 24, 1956 April 24, 1956

3 La Puente August 1, 1956 August 1, 1956

4 Rolling Hills January 24, 1957 January 24, 1957

5 Paramount January 30, 1957 January 30, 1957

6 Industry June 18, 1957 June 18, 1957

7 Bradbury July 26, 1957 July 26, 1957

8 Duarte August 22, 1957 August 22, 1957

9 Norwalk August 26, 1957 August 26, 1957

10 Bellflower September 3, 1957 September 3, 1957

11 Rolling Hills Estates September 18, 1957 September 18, 1957

12 Pico Rivera January 29, 1958 January 29, 1958

13 South El Monte July 30, 1958 July 30, 1958

14 Walnut January 19, 1959 January 19, 1959

15 Artesia May 29, 1959 May 29, 1959

16 Rosemead August 4, 1959 August 4, 1959

17 Lawndale December 28, 1959 December 28, 1959

18 Commerce January 28, 1960 January 28, 1960
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19 La Mirada March 23, 1960 March 23, 1960

20 Temple City May 25, 1960 May 25, 1960

21 San Dimas August 4, 1960 August 4, 1960

22 Hidden Hills October 19, 1961 October 19, 1961

23 Avalon July 1, 1962

(Prior to July 1, 1962 the city had its
own police department.)

June 26, 1913

24 Palmdale August 24, 1962 August 24, 1962

25 Lomita June 30, 1964 June 30, 1964

26 Carson February 20, 1968 February 20, 1968

27 Rancho Palos Verdes September 7, 1973 September 7, 1973

28 La Canada Flintridge December 8, 1976 December 8, 1976

29 Lynwood May 1, 1977

(Prior to May 1, 1977 the city had its
own police department.)

July 16, 1921

30 Lancaster November 22, 1977 November 22, 1977

31 La Habra Heights December 4, 1978 December 4, 1978

32 Westlake Village December 11, 1981 December 11, 1981

33 Agoura Hills December 8, 1982 December 8, 1982

34 West Hollywood November 29, 1984 November 29, 1984

35 Santa Clarita December 15, 1987 December 15, 1987

36 Diamond Bar April 18, 1989 April 18, 1989
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37 Malibu March 28, 1991 March 28, 1991

38 Calabasas April 5, 1991 April 5, 1991

39 Hawaiian Gardens November 1, 1997

(Hawaiian Gardens first contracted
with LASD upon incorporation on April
14, 1964, continuing through February
1995 when the city created its own
police department.  The city later
disbanded their police department
and again contracted with LASD on
November 1, 1997.)

April 14, 1964

 

40 Compton September 17, 2000

(Prior to this time, Compton had
maintained its own Police Department
since incorporation)

May 11, 1888

41 Maywood July 6, 2010 (Prior to this time,
Maywood maintained its own Police
Department)

November 10, 1960

42 Cudahy July 6, 2010 (Prior to this time,
Cudahy contracted its policing
services through the City of Maywood)

 

September 22, 1924

 

Contract Cities - in alphabetical order

ORDER OF

CONTRACT
CITY DATE OF CONTRACT INCORPORATION

DATE

33 Agoura Hills December 8, 1982 December 8, 1982

15 Artesia May 29, 1959 May 29, 1959
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23 Avalon July 1, 1962

(Prior to July 1, 1962 the city had its
own police department.)

June 26, 1913

10 Bellflower September 3, 1957 September 3, 1957

7 Bradbury July 26, 1957 July 26, 1957

38 Calabasas April 5, 1991 April 5, 1991

26 Carson February 20, 1968 February 20, 1968

2 Cerritos April 24, 1956 April 24, 1956

18 Commerce January 28, 1960 January 28, 1960

40 Compton September 17, 2000

(Prior to this time, Compton had
maintained its own Police Department
since incorporation)

May 11, 1888

42 Cudahy July 6, 2010 (Prior to this time,
Cudahy contracted its policing
services through the City of Maywood)

 

September 22, 1924

36 Diamond Bar April 18, 1989 April 18, 1989

8 Duarte August 22, 1957 August 22, 1957

39 Hawaiian Gardens November 1, 1997

(Hawaiian Gardens first contracted
with LASD upon incorporation on April
14, 1964, continuing through February
1995 when the city created its own
police department.  The city later
disbanded their police department
and again contracted with LASD on
November 1, 1997.)

April 14, 1964

 

22 Hidden Hills October 19, 1961 October 19, 1961
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6 Industry June 18, 1957 June 18, 1957

3 La Puente August 1, 1956 August 1, 1956

31 La Habra Heights December 4, 1978 December 4, 1978

19 La Mirada March 23, 1960 March 23, 1960

28 La Canada Flintridge December 8, 1976 December 8, 1976

1 Lakewood April 16, 1954 April 16, 1954

30 Lancaster November 22, 1977 November 22, 1977

17 Lawndale December 28, 1959 December 28, 1959

25 Lomita June 30, 1964 June 30, 1964

29 Lynwood May 1, 1977

(Prior to May 1, 1977 the city had its
own police department.)

July 16, 1921

37 Malibu March 28, 1991 March 28, 1991

41 Maywood July 6, 2010 (Prior to this time,
Maywood maintained its own Police
Department)

November 10, 1960

9 Norwalk August 26, 1957 August 26, 1957

24 Palmdale August 24, 1962 August 24, 1962

5 Paramount January 30, 1957 January 30, 1957

12 Pico Rivera January 29, 1958 January 29, 1958

27 Rancho Palos Verdes September 7, 1973 September 7, 1973

4 Rolling Hills January 24, 1957 January 24, 1957

11 Rolling Hills Estates September 18, 1957 September 18, 1957
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16 Rosemead August 4, 1959 August 4, 1959

21 San Dimas August 4, 1960 August 4, 1960

35 Santa Clarita December 15, 1987 December 15, 1987

13 South El Monte July 30, 1958 July 30, 1958

20 Temple City May 25, 1960 May 25, 1960

14 Walnut January 19, 1959 January 19, 1959

34 West Hollywood November 29, 1984 November 29, 1984

32 Westlake Village December 11, 1981 December 11, 1981

 

Contract Cities - in order of incorporation

ORDER OF

CONTRACT
CITY DATE OF CONTRACT INCORPORATION

DATE

40 Compton September 17, 2000

(Prior to this time, Compton had
maintained its own Police Department
since incorporation)

May 11, 1888

23 Avalon July 1, 1962

(Prior to July 1, 1962 the city had its
own police department.)

June 26, 1913

29 Lynwood May 1, 1977

(Prior to May 1, 1977 the city had its
own police department.)

July 16, 1921
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42 Cudahy July 6, 2010 (Prior to this time,
Cudahy contracted its policing
services through the City of Maywood)

 

September 22, 1924

1 Lakewood April 16, 1954 April 16, 1954

2 Cerritos April 24, 1956 April 24, 1956

3 La Puente August 1, 1956 August 1, 1956

4 Rolling Hills January 24, 1957 January 24, 1957

5 Paramount January 30, 1957 January 30, 1957

6 Industry June 18, 1957 June 18, 1957

7 Bradbury July 26, 1957 July 26, 1957

8 Duarte August 22, 1957 August 22, 1957

9 Norwalk August 26, 1957 August 26, 1957

10 Bellflower September 3, 1957 September 3, 1957

11 Rolling Hills Estates September 18, 1957 September 18, 1957

12 Pico Rivera January 29, 1958 January 29, 1958

13 South El Monte July 30, 1958 July 30, 1958

14 Walnut January 19, 1959 January 19, 1959

15 Artesia May 29, 1959 May 29, 1959

16 Rosemead August 4, 1959 August 4, 1959

17 Lawndale December 28, 1959 December 28, 1959

18 Commerce January 28, 1960 January 28, 1960

19 La Mirada March 23, 1960 March 23, 1960
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20 Temple City May 25, 1960 May 25, 1960

21 San Dimas August 4, 1960 August 4, 1960

41 Maywood July 6, 2010 (Prior to this time,
Maywood maintained its own Police
Department)

November 10, 1960

22 Hidden Hills October 19, 1961 October 19, 1961

24 Palmdale August 24, 1962 August 24, 1962

39 Hawaiian Gardens November 1, 1997

(Hawaiian Gardens first contracted
with LASD upon incorporation on April
14, 1964, continuing through February
1995 when the city created its own
police department.  The city later
disbanded their police department
and again contracted with LASD on
November 1, 1997.)

April 14, 1964

 

25 Lomita June 30, 1964 June 30, 1964

26 Carson February 20, 1968 February 20, 1968

27 Rancho Palos Verdes September 7, 1973 September 7, 1973

28 La Canada Flintridge December 8, 1976 December 8, 1976

30 Lancaster November 22, 1977 November 22, 1977

31 La Habra Heights December 4, 1978 December 4, 1978

32 Westlake Village December 11, 1981 December 11, 1981

33 Agoura Hills December 8, 1982 December 8, 1982

34 West Hollywood November 29, 1984 November 29, 1984

35 Santa Clarita December 15, 1987 December 15, 1987
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36 Diamond Bar April 18, 1989 April 18, 1989

37 Malibu March 28, 1991 March 28, 1991

38 Calabasas April 5, 1991 April 5, 1991
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